

COUNTY OF NEVADA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

950 MAIDU AVENUE, SUITE 170, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1222 FAX (530) 478-5799 http://mynevadacounty.com

Sean Powers, Agency Director

Agricultural Commissioner	Building Department	Environmental Health	Planning Department	Dept. of Public Works
Agricultural Commissioner	Building Department		Flarining Department	Dept. of Public Works

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: July 19, 2016

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Chris Flores

SUBJECT:Re-Introduce/Waive further reading of an ordinance amending Section A-II42.9.1 of Article 42 of Chapter II of the Nevada County Administrative Code
regarding the creation and composition of the Agricultural Advisory
Commission and ratifying the revised bylaws of the Nevada County Agricultural
Advisory Commission.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Re-Introduce the proposed Ordinance, ratify the revised Bylaws of the Nevada County Agricultural Advisory Commission and appoint one Board Member to the Agricultural Advisory Commission.

FUNDING: N/A

BACKGROUND:

At the June 28, 2016 regularly scheduled meeting of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors, the Board was introduced to revised bylaws of the Nevada County Agricultural Advisory Commission (AAC) and held a first reading of proposed changes to the Creation and Composition of the AAC. Board direction from the first reading was to add one member of the Board of Supervisors, to be appointed by the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, to the membership of the AAC. The requested changes are reflected in the accompanying Ordinance and AAC Bylaws.

Item Initiated by: Daniel Chatigny

Approved by: Chris Flores

Submittal Date: 07/1/2016